

**MILTON MUNICIPAL UTILITY COMMISSION
CABELL COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA
CONTRACT #1 – MORRIS MEMORIAL SANITARY SEWER EXTENSION
BID TABULATION**

THURSDAY, FEBRUARY 17, 2022
Thrasher Project #020-1526

Item	Qty.	Unit	Description	Chojnacki Construction, Inc. Hamlin, WV WV #041646		Triton Construction, Inc. St. Albans, WV WV #046687		Tribute Contracting and Consultants South Point, OH WV #053314	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
			BASE BID						
1	1	LS	Mobilization/Demobilization	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 102,500.00	\$ 102,500.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
2	1	LS	Videotaping of Project Area	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
3	1	LS	Erosion and Sedimentation Control	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 34,076.00	\$ 34,076.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
4a	1,200	LF	10" Gravity Sewer Line (0'-6' Deep)	\$ 65.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 132,000.00
4b	660	LF	10" Gravity Sewer Line (6'-9' Deep)	\$ 75.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 67,980.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 82,500.00
4c	1,060	LF	10" Gravity Sewer Line (9'-12' Deep)	\$ 100.00	\$ 106,000.00	\$ 124.00	\$ 131,440.00	\$ 153.00	\$ 162,180.00
5a	1,130	LF	8" Gravity Sewer Line (0'-6' Deep)	\$ 60.00	\$ 67,800.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 83,620.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 116,390.00
5b	2,130	LF	8" Gravity Sewer Line (6'-9' Deep)	\$ 70.00	\$ 149,100.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 178,920.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 249,210.00
5c	240	LF	8" Gravity Sewer Line (9'-12' Deep)	\$ 90.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 23,040.00	\$ 146.00	\$ 35,040.00
5d	30	LF	8" Gravity Sewer Line (12'-15' Deep)	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 5,250.00
5e	90	LF	8" D.I. Gravity Sewer Line (0'-6')	\$ 200.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 232.00	\$ 20,880.00
6a	40	LF	8" D.I. Gravity Sewer Line (6'-9')	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 4,880.00
6b	40	LF	8" D.I. Gravity Sewer Line (6'-9' Deep)	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 5,120.00
6c	30	LF	8" D.I. Gravity Sewer Line (+18' Deep)	\$ 210.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 252.00	\$ 7,560.00
7	1,500	LF	6" Foremain	\$ 27.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 147,000.00
8	2,600	LF	6" Foremain, Installed in Same Trench as Gravity Sewer Line	\$ 25.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 111,800.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 231,400.00
9	270	LF	4" Customer Service Lateral	\$ 40.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 9,720.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 27,000.00
10a	180	LF	16" Steel Casing (Bore & Jack)	\$ 350.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 39,600.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 39,600.00
10b	120	LF	12" Steel Casing (Bore & Jack)	\$ 200.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 19,200.00
11a	35	EA	48" Diameter Manhole Base, Cone Top, Regular Casting	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 98,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 140,000.00
11b	2	EA	60" Diameter Manhole Base, Cone Top, Regular Casting	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
12a	55	VF	48" Diameter Manhole Riser Pipe	\$ 350.00	\$ 19,250.00	\$ 188.00	\$ 10,340.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 11,000.00
12b	35	VF	60" Diameter Manhole Riser Pipe	\$ 352.00	\$ 12,320.00	\$ 421.00	\$ 14,735.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 7,700.00
13a	6	EA	10"x4" PVC Wye Connection	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 595.00	\$ 3,570.00
13b	12	EA	8"x4" PVC Wye Connection	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 127.00	\$ 1,524.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 5,100.00
14	18	EA	Customer Service Lateral Cleanout Assembly	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 16,560.00
15	2	EA	Pressure Inline Cleanout	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 15,400.00
16	4	EA	Combination Vacuum/Air Release Valve	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 17,200.00
17a	375	LF	WVDOH Type "B" Trench Repair	\$ 50.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 24,375.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 19,125.00
17b	400	LF	WVDOH Type "C" Trench Repair	\$ 12.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,000.00
18a	90	LF	Asphalt Driveway Repair	\$ 60.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 3,330.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,050.00
18b	1,660	LF	Gravel Driveway Repair	\$ 10.00	\$ 16,600.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 24,900.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 24,900.00
19	1	LS	Aerial Crossing	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 30,600.00	\$ 30,600.00
20	1	LS	Grand Patricia Lift Station	\$ 406,000.00	\$ 406,000.00	\$ 660,000.00	\$ 660,000.00	\$ 426,500.00	\$ 426,500.00
21	1	LS	Flea Market Lift Station	\$ 353,000.00	\$ 353,000.00	\$ 443,000.00	\$ 443,000.00	\$ 370,000.00	\$ 370,000.00
22	1	EA	Existing Grinder Station Decommissioning	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
23	8,300	LF	Reclamation of Disturbed Area	\$ 3.00	\$ 24,900.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 24,900.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 16,600.00
24	2,000	LF	WVDOH Inspection Fee Allowance	\$ 3.37	\$ 6,740.00	\$ 3.37	\$ 6,740.00	\$ 3.37	\$ 6,740.00
			TOTAL BASE BID		\$ 1,828,010.00		\$ 2,455,000.00		\$ 2,477,755.00



THRASHER
600 White Oaks Blvd.
P.O. Box 940
Bridgeport, WV 26330
(304) 624-4108
Fax: 624-7831
thrasher@thetrashergroup.com
www.thetrashergroup.com